Discrete Component Unit

Memorial Medical Center receivable concentrations are primarily due from Medicare/Medicaid (31%), other
third-party payors (21 %), and patients (48%).

Suppliers - MMC is dependent on third party provider of emergency care services and a third party supplier for
primarily all of its pharmaceutical supplies. Failure to obtain favorable renewal terms or to locate alternative
suppliers could result in a future disruption of service to patients.

Physicians - MMC is dependent upon local physicians practicing in its service area to provide admissions
(patients) and to utilize the hospital for outpatient services. A decrease in the number of physicians providing
these services or change in their utilization patterns may have an adverse effect on hospital operations.

41

CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
December 31, 2009

Prior Year Restatements

The prior year has been restated to report the deferral of prepaid insurance expenses at the government-wide
level.

As Reported As Restated
12/31/08 Change 12/31/08
Dr ~Cr) Dr {Cr) Dr !Cr)

Government Activities
Statement of Net Assets

Prepaid items $ $ 184,170 $ 184,170
Total assets 76,112,288 184,170 76,296,458
Net assets 39,678,784 184,170 39,862,954

Statement of Changes in Net Assets
Expenses 22,037,132 (48,534) 21,988,598
Change in net assets (6,283,931 ) (48,534) (6,332,465)
Net assets - beginning (33,394,853) (135,636) (33,530,489)
Net assets - ending (39,678,784) (184,170) (39,862,954)

42

CALHOUN COUNTY, TEXAS
Notes to Basic Financial Statements
December 31, 2009

B. Financial Statements of Memorial Medical Center

Statement of Net Assets

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 811,666
Investments 250,000
Receivables (net of allowances for uncollectibles):

Accounts 3,013,770
Prepaid items and other current assets 2,566,803

Total current assets 6,642,239

Noncurrent assets
Capital assets :

Land 32,143
Buildings 2,131,209
Equipment 16,371,840
Total noncurrent assets 18,535,192

Total Assets 25,177,431

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities: